HK$153.6 million and approximately HK$151.6 million, respectively. The Company intends
to use the net proceeds as to (i) approximately HK$60.4 million to finance the development
of investment migration advisory services and financial consultancy and advisory services of
the Group; (ii) approximately HK$50.0 million for the development of financing and financial
credit business; and (iii) approximately HK$41.2 million for general working capital of the
Group.

FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES IN THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS PERIOD

The Company has not carried out other fund raising activities during the 12 months
immediately preceding the date of this announcement.

– 7 –

CHANGE IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Assuming there is no change in the share capital of the Company from the date of this
announcement up to Completion other than the allotment and issue of the Placing Shares,
the shareholding structure of the Company (a) as at the date of this announcement; and (b)
immediately after completion of the Placing of 76,800,000 Placing Shares are as follows:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after
the completion of the
Placing of 76,800,000

Placing Shares
Shares % Shares %

Wealth Max Holdings Limited(1) 101,566,000 26.45 101,566,000 22.04
Plenty Venture Holdings Limited(2) 16,800,000 4.38 16,800,000 3.65
Mr. Wang Wenbo(3) 1,200,000 0.31 1,200,000 0.26
Ms. Yang Weixia(4) 960,000 0.25 960,000 0.21
Hongkong Chuang Yue Co.,

Limited(5) 42,504,000 11.07 42,504,000 9.22

Public Shareholders
Placees – – 76,800,000 16.67
Other public Shareholders 220,970,000 57.54 220,970,000 47.95

Total 384,000,000 100.00 460,800,000 100.00

Notes:

1. Wealth Max Holdings Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Wilson Sea, the Chairman and executive Director.

2. Plenty Venture Holdings Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Zhao Zhijun, the executive Director.

3. Mr. Wang Wenbo is the executive Director.

4. Ms. Yang Weixia is the executive Director.

5. Hongkong Chuang Yue Co., Limited is owned as to 90% by Shenmane.D Co., Limited, which in turn

is wholly owned by Golden Cloud Co., Limited, and which in turn is wholly owned by Tang Yuyuan.

Immediately after the completion of the Placing of 76,800,000 Placing Shares, Hongkong Chuang Yue

Co., Limited will cease to be a substantial Shareholder and become a public Shareholder.